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DESCRIPTION + BENENNUNG * DESIGNATION DES PIECES
DESIGNACION * HAMMEHOBAHME + PARCALARIN ADLARI
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not included / nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten
non inclus / no incluida / He BXOAUT B KOMAKT
noctasku / teslimat kapsamina dahil degildir
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2 LOADING THE MAGAZINE + MAGAZIN LADEN « CHARGEMENT DU CHARGEUR
CHARGER DEL CARGADOR * CHAPSDKEHME MATA3MHA + SARJORUN DOLDURUMULMASI

CAUTION
+ Use only 9 mm cal. PA.K. blank or irritant ammunition.

« Always make sure that the muzzle points in a safe direction.

ACHTUNG
* Nur Platz- bzw. Reizstoffmunition cal. 9 mm PA.K. verwenden.
+ Achten Sie stets darauf, dass die Miindung in eine sichere Richtung zeigt.

ATTENTION

+ Utilisez uniquement des munitions a blanc ou irritantes PA.K. de 9 mm
de calibre.

* Assurez-vous que la bouche est orientée dans une direction non dan-
gereuse.

ATENCION
« Utilice solamente municion de fogueo o irritante calibre 9 mm PAK.
+ Asegurese de que la boca apunte siempre en una direccion segura.

+ Sadece kuru siki ve tahris edici madde fisedi cal. 9 mm PAK. kullanin.
+ Namlunun her zaman giivenli bir yone dogrultulmus olmasina dikkat
edin.

BHUMAHME -

* /crioAb30BaTb TOABKO XOAOCTbIE NATPOHbI UAM NATPOHbI l\‘
pasApaxatoLLero AeNCTBUS kaanbpa 9 MM PAK.

* Bceraa cAeanTe 3a TeM, YTOBbI CTBOA OPYXUS! GbIA HaNpaBAeH B ‘q
6230MaCHY10 CTOPOHY. E,

DIKKAT g




SHOOTING « SCHIESSEN * TIR

3

DISPARO « CTPEAbBA * ATIS YAPMAK

EN When all the cartridges have been fi-
red, the slide will stay in the rear position.
To continue shooting, load a full magazine.
Then press the slide stop lever to let the
slide jump forward. When you have finis-
hed shooting, press the slide stop lever and

uncock the gun.

DE Wenn alle Patronen verschossen sind,
verbleibt der Schlitten in der hinteren Posi-
tion. Zum WeiterschieBen laden Sie ein vol-
les Magazin. AnschlieBend driicken Sie auf
den Schlittenfanghebel, um den Schlitten
nach vorne zu bringen. Um das SchieBen
zu beenden, miissen Sie den Schlittenfang-
hebel betétigen und die Waffe entspannen.

FR Lorsque toutes les cartouches ont été
tirées, la culasse reste en position arriere
Insérez un chargeur plein. Pour continuer
a tirer, insérez un chargeur plein. Appuyez
ensuite sur l'arrétoir de culasse pour rame-
ner la culasse vers I'avant. Lorsque vous ne
voulez plus tirer, vous devez actionner |'ar-
rétoir de culasse et désarmer l'arme.

ES Cuando se hayan disparado todoslos
cartuchos, la corredera permanecerd en la
posicion trasera. lintroduzca un cargador
lleno para seguir disparando. A continua-
cion, presione la palanca de bloqueo de
la corredera para llevar la corredera hacia
delante. Para terminar de disparar, accio-
ne la palanca de blogueo de la corredera y
desarmar el arma.

RU Koraa Bce NaTpoHbl BbICTPEASIT, 3aTBOP
OCTaHOBUTCS B 3aAHEM MOAOXKEHUM. AAS
MPOAOAXEHNA CTpeI\biI 3apaaute
TNOAHbI MarasuH. 3aTeM HaKMUTE Ha pblyar
3aTBOPHOI 3aAEPXKM, YTOBbI NepemMecTuTb
3aTBOP BriepeA. AAs 3aBeplueHus
CTpeAbbbl HEOBXOAMMO HAXaTb Ha pblyar
3aTBOPHON 33AEPXKM W CHATb OpyxMe
¢ 60eBoro B3BOAQ.

TR Tum mermiler atildiysa, stirgti arka po-
zisyonda kalir. Dolu bir sarjor yerlestirin.
Atisa devam etmek icin dolu bir sarjor
yerlestirin. Bunun ardindan strgiyi
one goturmek icin strgl tutucuya basin.
Atislara son vermek icin stirgl tutucuya
basip silahi bosa alin.

i w— b |




4 DECOCKING * ENTSPANNEN + DESARMEMENT ACCESSORIES * ZUBEHOR * ACCESSOIRES
DESTENSAR « CHSAITUE C BOEBOrO B3BOAA « BOSA ALMAK DESTENSAR * BCTOMOTATEAbHbIA  AKSESUAR




DISASSEMBLY * DEMONTAGE + DEMONTAGE
DESMONTAJE + PA3BOPKA * SOKME

v




PROBLEM SOLUTIONS + PROBLEMLOSUNGEN + DYSFONCTIONNEMENTS
PROBLEMAS  MPOBAEMbI * PROBLEM COZUMLERI

PROBLEMS ¢ PROBLEME
DYSFONCTIONNEMENTS POSSIBLE CAUSES » MOGLICHE GRUNDE * CAUSES POSSIBLES
PROBLEMAS * TPOGAEMbI POSIBLES CAUSAS * BO3MOXXHbIE MPUYMHDI « OLASI NEDENLER
PROBLEMLER
Dirty barrel Wrong ammunition Ammunition badly loaded ~ Gun is not held firmly
Lauf verschmutzt  Falsche Munition Munition falsch geladen Waffe zu locker gehalten
Canon encrassé Mauvaises munitions Munitions mal chargées L'arme doit étre tenue plus fermement
Cafion sucio Municién erronea Municién mal cargada El arma no se sostuvo con la suficiente firmeza
CrBOA 3arpsA3HeH  Boenpunachl He MOAXOAST — Boenpunachl Opy>ve yAePXKMBAAOCH CAMLLIKOM CBOBOAHO
Namlu kirli Yanlis mihimmat HenpaBuAbHO cHapsbkeHbl  Silah tutusu yeterince siki degil
Muhimmat yanlis
doldurulmus
Gun does not shoot
Waffe schieBt nicht
L'arme ne tire pas
El arma no dispara o o
TAoxue nokasateAn CTpeAbObI
Kot atis performans
Feed jam
Ladehemmung
Probléme de chargement o o) o

Encasquillamiento
3aaepxKka Npy 3apshkaHnn
Tutukluk




8 TECHNICAL DATA « TECHNISCHE DATEN * DONNEES TECHNIQUES

DATOS TECNICOS + TEXHUYECKVE XAPAKTEPUCTUKM « TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

System ¢ System ¢ Systéme « Sistema « Cuctema  Sistem

Blank Firing Gun + Schreckschusspistole ¢ Pistolet d’alarme * Pistola detonadora
Muctonet oTnyruBatowero aeicteus  Kurusiki tabanca

Caliber / Ammo « Kaliber / Munition « Calibre / Munitions
Kaliber / Munition « Kaau6p « Kalibre / Mihimmat

9 mm cal. PAK. blank / irritant cartridges « cal. 9 mm PAK. Platz- / Reizstoffpatronen « cal. 9 mm PAK.
Cartouches a blanc / irritantes * cal. 9 mm P.A.K. Cartuchos de fogueo / irritantes « cal. 9 MM PAK. xonocTble /
pasapaxatotiero Aencteua * cal. 9 mm P.AK. Kuru siki / Tahris edici adde mermileri

Capacity * Kapazitat « Capacité « Capacidad

EMKOCTb MarasuHa ¢ Sarjor kapasitesi 7
Dangerous area up to * Max. Gefahrenbereich bis zu * Zone de danger

s'étendant Distancia maxima de peligro * Distanza massima di pericolo m
MakKc. NpOTSAXXEHHOCTb ONacHoM 30Hbl * Maksimum tehlike alani

Weight « Gewicht « Poids * Peso  Bec * Adirlik 4809
Overall length * Gesamtldnge * Longueur 154 mm

Longitud * AAuHa * Toplam uzunluk




SPAREPARTS * ERSATZTEILE « PIECES DETACHEES
PIEZAS DE REPUESTO « 3AMACHBIE YACTW + YEDEK PARCALAR




POS.  PART-NO. DESIGNATION POS.  PART-NO. DESIGNATION

1 on request qrip 23 412.20.35.0 screw

2 308.20.22.3 | pin 24 308.205.18.0 |  disconnector

3 308.20.47 assembly lever (with plate) 25 30820121 pin

4 30820400 | pin 26 | 30820131 spring

5 308.20.21.0 magazine catch 27 30820141 pin

6 308.20.431 spring 28 30820171 sear spring

7 30820233 | pin 29 308.205.04.3| pressure piece

8 308.20.341 backstrap 30 512.20.073 pin

9 on request slide 31 51220280 | recoil spring guide
10 308.40.04.0 | extractor 32 308.20.501 | recoil spring

n 512.40.051 pin 33 505.20.283 | pin

12 316.40.061 | spring 34 | 308205033 pin

13 308.400.06.1| firing pin 35 308.20.24.0 | slide stop lever

14 519.40101 spring 36 308.20.39.1 | slide stop spring

15 308.20.06 trigger assembled 37 308.60 magazine assembled
16 308.20.46 hammer assembled 38 308.60.011 magazine tube

17 on request system housing, right 39 308.60.03.0 | follower

18 on request system housing, left 40 31761041 magazine spring
19 30820150 | lever M 308.60.041 | magazine locking plate
20 | 30820160 | sear 42 308.60.021 | magazine baseplate
21 308.2019.0 ejector

22 30820310 | screw
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EN We reserve the right to make color and design changes and technical improvements. No responsibility is accepted for printing errors or
incorrect information. DE Anderungen in Farbe und Design sowie technische Verbesserungen, Druckfehler und Irrtum vorbehalten. Alle
Angaben ohne Gewdhr. FR Sauf modifications de la couleur et du design ainsi que des améliorations techniques, erreurs d’'impression et
erreur. Toutes les données sont fournies sans garantie. ES Salvo modificaciones de color y de disefio asi como mejoramientos técnicos,
erratas y error. Todos los datos sin garantia. RU M3MeHeHWs LiBeTa 1 AM3aiiHa, a TaK)KE TEXHUYECKUE YAYYLLIEHNS, ONEYaTKM 1 OLIMOKN He
MCKAtOYEHbI. Mbl He rapaHTMpyeM ToYHOCTb cBeaeHuit. TR Renk, tasarim ve teknik degisiklikler yapma hakki saklidir. Baski hatalarindan ya
da hatali bilgilerden dolay1 yasal sorumluluk kabul edilmez. Bilgiler icin garanti verilmez.

UMAREX GmbH & Co. KG * Donnerfeld 2 « 59757 Arnsberg * Germany ¢ service@umarex.de




